GREENWOOD BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS AND SAFETY

RESOLUTION NO. 23-02

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 13-21, ENTITLED "ADOPTING A TITLE VI OF THE CIVIL RIGHTS ACT OF 1964 POLICY FOR THE CITY OF GREENWOOD", TO CHANGE THE TITLE VI COORDINATOR REGARDING EMPLOYMENT MATTERS

WHEREAS, the Board of Public Works and Safety of the City of Greenwood ("Board") previously adopted Board of Public Works and Safety Resolution No. 13-21, "A Resolution Adopting a Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 Policy for the City of Greenwood", ("Res. 13-21") that adopted a policy to prohibit discrimination with respect to City programs, activities, and contracts, and further adopted a procedure for processing complaints of discrimination;

WHEREAS, Res. No. 13-21 was amended by Res. No. 18-15 to appoint the Human Resources Coordinator as the City's Title VI Coordinator with respect to hiring, employee training and policies, and employee benefits;

WHEREAS, the Human Resources Coordinator is now the Director of Human Resources and the Human Resources Coordinator position has been eliminated, and it is advisable to appoint the Director of Human Resources to act as the Title VI Coordinator for hiring, employee training and policies, and employee benefits;

WHEREAS, it has been determined that it is appropriate to amend Res. No. 13-21 to change the Title VI Coordinator with respect to hiring, employee training and policies and benefits to the Director of Human Resources,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GREENWOOD BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS AND SAFETY:

Section 1. Resolution No. 13-21 entitled, "A Resolution Adopting a Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 Policy for the City of Greenwood", is hereby amended by changing the position "Human Resources Coordinator" to the position "Director of Human Resources" regarding the Title VI Coordinators, in the fifth "Whereas" clause, in Section 4, and in Section 6 of the resolution.

Section 2. This Resolution shall have no effect upon any other provisions of Resolution No. 31-21, except as herein provided, and all other sections of Resolution No. 13-21 not inconsistent herewith shall remain the same.

Approved and adopted by the Board of Public Works and Safety of the City of Greenwood, Indiana, on the day of February, 2023.

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS AND SAFETY

Kevin A. Hoover, Member

Jeffrey A. Colvin, Member

Shan Rutherford, Member

ATTEST:

Amanda Leach, Board Clerk

Res. 23-02 Page 1 of 1